
Table 27. Contracts: 1974 

Farms With Sales of Feeder cattle 

$2,500 and 
Milk and and/or 

Over Started other dairy Fattened stocker Breeding Slaughter Breeding 
Broilers pullets Chicken eggs Turkeys products cattle cottle cott!e hogs Feeder pigs hogs 

Any contracts ____ _ ___ forms __ 330 77 120 186 

Production controct or 
ogreemenL ___________________ forms __ 214 50 70 46 Co-op ____________ _ . ______ forms __ 3 2 2 9 

Feed company __________ ____ forms __ 23 7 4 
Packer ______ _ ___________ form$. __ 5 4 3 1 
Processor _________ _ __ forms __ 138 19 35 28 Other ____________ _ ___ form$._ 10 11 14 
Not reponed --- ____________ forms __ 35 7 12 

Marketing contract or 
agreement_ _ ___ forms_ 9 92 

Co-op ____________ _ ___ forms 55 
Feed company _____ _ ___ forms __ 
Packer ______ _ __ forms __ 2 
Processor _____ _ __ forms __ 5 30 
Other ___ _ ___ forms __ I 4 
Not reported __ _forms __ I 3 

Contracts or agreements for both 
production and marketing_ _ __ farms_ 38 15 

Co-op _ _ ____ forms __ 1 1 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 1 
Packer __________ _ __ forms __ I 2 
Processor _______ _ ___ forms __ 24 6 
Other ________ forms __ 2 3 
Not reported -- forms __ 10 

Other contracts ______ __forms __ 15 4 8 10 
Co-op ___ _forms_ 1 2 
Feed company _____ _ ___ forms __ 
Packer _______ __forms __ I 
Processor ______ _ ___ forms __ 10 6 
Other ________ _ ____ farms __ 3 
Not reported _____ _forms __ I 

Unspecified contracts __ _ ____ forms __ 54 18 23 35 

Contractor furnished; 
Feed ____________ __forms __ 296 62 91 
Chicks, pullets, cottle, feeder 
pigs, etc. __ _forms __ 299 67 92 

Seed ______ _ ____ forms __ 
fertilizer _________ _ forms __ 
Chemicols ______ _ ___ farms __ 19 9 11 
labor ___________ __forms __ 50 6 11 
Machinery, equipment, or 
buildings _ __forms __ 

Harvesting ____ ----------- _ forms __ 
T ronsportotion ___ __ forms __ 220 47 58 10 2 
Processing/pocking _____ __ forms __ 172 15 34 22 
Credit ___________ _____ farms __ 4 2 
Technical assistance _ . __ farms __ 174 38 46 9 
Other _ _forms __ 71 10 5 3 
None ______ ___ forms __ 5 2 87 
Not reported __ _forms_ 23 9 24 64 

Amount received from contractor for 
product covered by controct ____ forms-_ 2M 50 87 135 2 2 

$1,000 __ 4 190 726 607 6091 (7) (Z) 

Not reported . forms_ 86 27 33 51 

$1 to $2.499 ___ forms_ 5 2 4 2 2 
$1,000 __ 7 3 3 (Z) (Z) 

$2,500 to $4,999 - __ ~ ___ .. farms_ 9 6 2 
$1,000 __ 32 24 9 

$5,000 to $7.499 ____ . __ forms __ 24 11 9 2 
$1,000 __ 147 69 54 12 

$7,500 to $9,999 _____ forms __ 20 3 5 1 
$1,000 __ 177 24 41 10 

$10,000 to $14,999 ___ ___ forms __ 54 15 23 18 
$1,000_ 659 184 288 221 

$15,000 to $19,999 __ _forms __ 52 8 18 18 

$1,000_ 875 136 310 311 

$20,000 to $29,999 _forms __ 67 2 17 26 
$1,000 __ 528 (D) 419 630 

$3O,OCX) and over ____ forms __ 13 3 9 70 
$1,000 __ 765 (D) 483 4907 

Controcl specified: 
27 32 12 Exact price ____ _______ forms._ 27 

M.ethod of determining price ___ forms __ 179 12 21 65 

Neither price nor method __ . __ forms __ 51 11 19 65 

Not reported --- forms __ 73 27 48 M 

Market value of all products sold 
for forms with specified items 

330 77 120 186 1 1 1 2 2 
under contract ___ - _ forms __ 

$1,000 __ 46 976 100 24324 10 240 18 18 (D) 13 13 
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Farms With Sales of 
$2,500 and Over 

Any contracts _. _____ . ________ forms __ 

Production contract or 
agreement- ________ •• _________ forms __ 

Co-ap ______________________ farms._ 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer _____________________ forms._ 
Processor _____ . _____________ forms __ 
Other ______________________ forms._ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Marketing contract or 
agreement _____ . _____ . ________ forms __ 

Co-ap _________ . ____________ forms. 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer ___ . ___________ . _____ forms. 
Processor ___________________ forms __ 
Other _________________ . __ ._ forms._ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Contracts or agreements for both 
production and marketin9 _______ forms __ 

Co-ap ______________________ forms __ 
Feed company _______________ forms __ 
Packer _____________________ forms __ 
Processor ___________________ forms_ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Other contracts ________________ forms_ 
Co-op ______________________ forms_ 
Feed compony _______________ forms_ 
Packer _____________________ forms __ 
Processor ___________________ forms_ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Unspecified contracts ___________ forms __ 

Contractor furnished: 
Feed _______________________ forms __ 
Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder 
pigs, etc. ___________________ forms __ 

Seed _______________________ forms __ 
Fertilizer ____________________ forms __ 
Chemicals ___________________ forms __ 
labor ______________________ forms __ 
Machinery, equipment, or 
buildings ___________________ farms __ 

Harvesting __________________ forms __ 
I ransportotion _______________ forms __ 
Processing/pocking ___________ forms __ 
Credit ______________________ forms __ 
Technical assistance __________ forms __ 
Other ______________________ forms __ 
None _______________________ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ forms __ 

Amount received from contractor for 
product covered by contracL ____ forms __ 

$1,OO(L 
Not reported ________________ farms __ 
$1 to $2,499 ________________ forms __ 

$1,OCXL 
$2,500 to $4,999 _____________ forms __ 

$1,()(XL 
$5,000 to $7,499 _____________ farms __ 

$1,000 __ 

$7,500 ta $9,999 _____________ furms_ 
$1,000 __ 

$10,000 to $14,999 ___________ forms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$15,000 to $19,999 ___________ furms __ 
$1,000 __ 

$20,000 to $29,999 ___________ furms_ 
$1,000 __ 

$30,000 and over ___________ farms __ 
$1,000 __ 

Contract specified: 
Exact price __________________ forms __ 
Method of determining price ___ forms __ 
Neither price nor method ______ forms __ 
Not reported ________________ farms __ 

Market value of all products sold 
for forms with specified items 
under controct ________________ farms __ 

$1,000 __ 

Other 
livestock 

ondlcr 
poultry 

4 

1 
2 

3 
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2 
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3 
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1 
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1 
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4 
207 

Table 27. Contracts: 

Field and 
seed corn Soybeans Wheat 

8 2 

4 

2 

4 
3 
2 

2 
2 

5 
50 

3 
2 
3 
1 
3 
1 1 

(0) 6 

1 
(D) 

6 
1 
1 

8 2 
186 (0) 
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1974 - Continued 

Vegetables Vegetables 
for fresh for 

Cotton market processing 

4 52 

24 

2 
22 

11 

)0 

2 30 

2 14 
1 8 

19 
3 
3 

11 
4 

3 40 
11 548 
1 12 
1 14 
1 22 
1 8 
3 28 
1 4 
7 21 

3 
25 

5 
57 

1 
18 

1 
27 

4 
350 

24 
23 

1 
4 

4 52 
704 14029 

Fruit, 
Fruit, citrus, including 

nuts far citrus for 
fresh market processing Sugar beets Other crops 

343 

57 
2 

11 
40 

2 
2 

177 
26 

1 
29 
82 
26 
13 

8 

6 

29 
3 

4 
16 
5 
1 

72 

14 
13 
6 
4 

4 

2 14 
2 26 
1 13 
1 3 
1 3 
1 176 
1 107 

5 246 
160 17 302 

97 
2 10 
3 11 

15 
56 
17 

108 

16 
132 
29 

337 
22 

376 
1 33 

(D) 777 
2 104 

(0) 15 5D6 

1 214 
3 75 
1 8 

46 

5 343 
191 44 456 
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