Table	27.	Contracts:	1974
-------	-----	------------	------

Farms With Sales of \$2,500 and Over	Broilers	Started pullets C	hicken eggs	Turkeys	Milk and other dairy products	Fattened cattle	Feeder cattle and/or stocker cattle	Breeding cottle	Sloughter hogs	Feeder pigs	Breeding hogs
Any contractsfarms	330	77	120	-	186	-	1	1	1	2	2
Production contract or											
agreementfarms	214	50	70	_	46	~	-	-	-	-	
Co-opfarms Feed companyfarms	3 23	2 7	2	-	9	-	-	-	-		-
Packerfarms	23	4	4	_	ī	_	_	-	-	-	-
Processorfarms	138	19	35	-	28	-	-	-	-		-
Otherforms Not reportedforms	10 35	11 7	14 12	_	4	-		-		-	
Marketing contract or											
agreementtarms	9	-	4		92		-	-	-		
Co-opformsformsforms	-	_	-	-	55	-	-	-	-		
Packerforms	2	-	1	-		-	-	_			
Processorfarms	5	-	2	-	30	-	-		-		-
Otherfarms Not reportedfarms	1		ī		4 3	-	-				-
Contracts or agreements for both											
production and marketing farms	38	5	15	-	3	-	1	1	1		-
Co-opforms Feed companyfarms	1	-	1	-	2	-	-		-	-	-
Packerforms	ī	2	-	-	-	-	-	-		•	-
Processorfarms	24	-	6	-	-	-	-	-		•	
Otherforms Not reportedforms	2 10	1	3 4	-	1		I 	1	1		-
		-									
Other contractsfarms	15	4	8	-	10	-	-	-	-	2	2
Co-opfarms		2	1	-	2	-	-	-	-	-	_
Feed companyfarms Packerfarms	ī	<i>2</i>	-	_	_	-	-	-	_	_	_
Processorfarms	10	1	6	-	7	-		-	-	-	-
Otherfarms	3	1	1	-	1	-	_	_	_	2	2
					05						
Unspecified contractsfarms	54	18	23	-	35	-	-	-	-	-	-
Contractor furnished: Feedfarms	296	62	91	-	_	-	1	1	-	-	-
Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder											
pigs, etcforms	299	67	92	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Seedforms Fertilizerfarms	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-
Chemicals farms	19	9	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Laborfarms	50	6	11	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Machinery, equipment, or buildings farms	5	2	2	-	-	-		-	-	-	-
Harvestingfarms		.=	-			-	-	-	-	-2	-
Transportationfarms	220	47	58 34	-	10 22	-	-	-	-	2	2
Processing/packingfarms Creditfarms	172	15	- 34	-	2	_	_	-	-	-	-
Technical assistance farms	174	38	46	-	9	-	-	-	-	-	-
Otherfarms	71	10	5 2	-	3 87	-			- 1	-	
Nonefarms Not reportedforms	5 23	9	24	_	64	-	-	-	-	-	**
Amount received from contractor for			07		100					2	2
product covered by contractfarms \$1,000	244 4 190	50 726	87 1607	-	135 6 091		-	-	-	(Z)	(Z)
Not reported	86	27	33	-	51	~	}	1	1		
\$1 to \$2,499 forms	5	2	4	-	-	-	-	-		2 (Z)	2 (Z)
\$1,000 \$2,500 to \$4,999 forms	7	3 6	3 2	-	-			-	-	(2)	(2)
\$2,000 to \$7,499forms	32 24	24 11	9 9		2	-	-	-	-	-	-
\$1,000	147	69	54	-	12	-	-	<u>.</u> .	-		
\$7,500 to \$9,999farms \$1,000	20 177	3 24	5 41 22	-	1 10 18		-	-	-		
\$10,000 to \$14,999forms \$1,000	54 659	15 184	23 288	-	18 221 18	-	-	-	-		-
\$15,000 to \$19,999forms \$1,000	52 875	8 136	18 310	-	311	-	-	-	-	-	
\$20,000 to \$29,999farms	67	2	17 419	-	26 630	-	-	-	-		
\$1,000	1 528 13 765	(D) 3 (D)	419 9 483	-	70 4 907		-	-	-		
Contract specified:	27	27	32	-	12	-	1	1	-	2	2
Exact priceforms Method of determining priceforms	179	12	21	-	65	-	· –	-	-	-	-
Neither price nor methodfarms Not reportedfarms	51 73	11 27	19 48	-	65 44	-	-	-	ī	-	-
Market value of all products sold											
for forms with specified items under contract	330	77	120	-	186	-	1 18	1 18	1 (D)		1

Table 27.	Contracts:	1974—Continued

Farms With Sales of \$2,500 and Over	Other livestock and/or poultry	Field and seed corn	Soybeans	Wheat	Cotton	Vegetables for fresh market	Vegetables for processing	Fruit, citrus, nuts for fresh morket	Fruit, including citrus for processing	Sugar beets	Other crops
Any contractsfarms	4	8		2		4	52	5	-	-	343
Production contract or											
agreementfarms	3	4	-		_	-	24	1	-	_	57
Co-op farms	-	-	-	-	-	-		-			2
Feed companyforms	-	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	11
Packerfarms Processorfarms	-	ī	-	-	-	-	2 22	-		-	40
Otherforms	2	1	_	-	_	-	- 22	1			2
Not reportedfarms	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-			2
Marketing contract or											177
ogreementforms	-	2	-	2	-	2	11	2 1	-		26
Co-opformsforms	-	1	_		-	-					1
Packerforms	-	-	-	1		-	1	1			29
Processor forms		-	-	-	-	1	8		-		82
Otherforms Not reportedforms	-	1		1	-	1	1	-			26 13
Contracto or corresponde for both											
Contracts or agreements for both production and marketingforms	-	1	-		_	_	3	-			8
Co-opfarms	-	-	~	~	_	-	-				1
Feed companyfarms			-	-		-	-	-		-	-
Packerforms	-	Ţ	-	-	-	-	_				- 6
Processorfarmsfarms	_	1	-	-	-	-	2	**			° I
Not reportedforms	-	-	-		-	-	ī	-	•	¥*	1
Other contractsforms	_	1	_		_	2	4	ı	_		29
Co-opfarms	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	3
Feed companyfarms	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Packerfarms	-	-	-	-	-		-		1	-	4
Processorfarms Otherfarms	-	-	-		-	1	4	-			16 5
Not reportedforms	-	ī	-	-	-		-	-	-	-,	Ĭ
Unspecified contractsfarms	1	-	-	-	-	-	10	1	-	-	72
Contractor furnished:											
Feedfarms Chicks, pullets, cattle, feeder	3	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	- [
pigs, etcfarms	4	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	- [
Seedfarms Fertilizerfarms	-	4	-		-	2	30		-	-	14 13
Chemicalsfarms	2	2	_	-	-	-	-	_	_	-	6
Laborfarms	1	_	-	-	-	-	1		_	-	4
Machinery, equipment, or buildingsfarms		2	-	-	-	-	1	_	-	-	4
Harvestingfarms	~	2	_	1	_	2	14	_	_	_	7
Transportationfarms	3	ī	-	i	-	ī	8	2	-		14
Processing/packingfarms	-	1	-	-	-	-	19	2	-		26
Creditforms	-3	I I	-	~	-	-	3	1		-	13
Technical assistancefarms Otherfarms	3	1	-	-	-	-	3	1	-	-	3
Nonefarms	-	2	-	1	-	1	11	i	-	_	176
Not reportedfarms		2	-	-	-	1	4	1		-	107
Amount received from contractor for				_							
product covered by contractfarms \$1.000	1	5 50		2 7	-	3	40	5	-	-	246
Not reportedfarms	3	3	-	, _	_	1	548 12	160	-		17 302 97
\$1 to \$2,499farms	-	ž	_	1	-	i	14	2	_	-	10
\$1,000	-	3	-	1	-	1	22	3	-	_	ii
\$2,500 to \$4,999 forms		1		-	-	1	8	-			15
\$1,000 \$5,000 to \$7,499forms \$1,000	1	ĩ	-	1	-	3 1 7	28 4	-	-	•	56 17
\$1,000 \$7,500 to \$9,999farms	6	(D)	~	6	-	/	21	-	-		108
\$1,000	-	_	-	-	_	-	3 25		-		16 132
\$10,000 to \$14,999farms	-	-	-	-	-	-	5	_	-	-	29
\$1,000 \$15,000 to \$19,999farms	-	-	-	-	-	-	57	-			337
\$15,000 to \$19,999tarms [\$1,000	-	-	-		-		1 18	-			22
\$20,000 to \$29,999farms	-	_	-	-		-	18	-		-	376 33
\$1,000	-		-	-		-	27	(D)		-	777
\$30,000 and overfarms	_	1 (D)	-	-	-		4 350	2 (D)	-	-	104 15 506
Contract specified.											
Contract specified: Exact priceforms	3	6		2		ſ	24	1			
Method of determining priceforms	-	1	-	-	-	ì	24 23	3	-	-	214
Neither price nor methodforms Not reportedforms	1	i _	-	-		, 1 1	1	1	-	-	75 8
	•				_	·	4	-	-	-	46
Market value of all products sold for farms with specified items											
under contractfarms	4 207	8 1 186	-	2 (D)	-	4	52	5 191	-	-	343
		1 (86				704	14 029	101			44 456